

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 21-82**

## RESOLUTION APPROVING THE REFUND OF UNUSED OFF DUTY POLICE ESCROW FUNDS

**WHEREAS,** Gray Supply Corporation submitted escrow payments to the Borough of Highlands for anticipated payment of off-duty police officer fees for the 2020 calendar year; and

**WHEREAS**, Gray Supply Corporation has completed work within the Borough and has requested a refund of the remaining balance in the escrow account in the amount of \$3,137.50; however, Gray Supply Corporation requested that \$600.00 of that amount be left in the escrow account for use if needed in the 2021 calendar year thereby resulting in a refund of \$2,537.50; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to refund the amount of \$2,537.50 to Gray Supply Corporation.

Motion to Approve R-21-82:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
MARTIN			X			
MAZZOLA		X	X			
MELNYK			X			
OLSZEWSKI			X			
BROULLON	X		X			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: March 17, 2021

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands